

139 East Fourth Street 1303-Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

> o: 513-287-4320 f: 513-370-5720

Larisa.Vaysman@duke-energy.com Larisa M. Vaysman Senior Counsel

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

November 10, 2022

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Re: <u>Case No. 2022-00251</u>

In the Matter of: The Electronic Application of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. to Amend its Demand Side Management Programs

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. hereby submits electronically pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 its Responses to Commission Staff's Third Request for Information.

In addition, please find Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.'s Petition for Confidential Treatment. The confidential information will be submitted under seal.

I certify that the electronically filed documents are true and accurate copies of the original documents. The Company will retain the original filing in paper medium as the requirement to file it with the Commission was permanently granted a deviation in Case No. 2020-00085.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Larisa Vaysman

Larisa M. Vaysman (98944) Senior Counsel Duke Energy Business Services LLC 139 East Fourth Street, 1303-Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Phone: (513) 287-4010 Fax: (513) 370-5720

Email: larisa.vaysman@duke-energy.com Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

Enclosures: As stated